this Supplement, for resale by each Selling Stockholder as of the date of this Supplement; (c) the number of shares of Common Stock that each Selling
Stockholder may offer for sale from time to time pursuant to the Prospectus, as supplemented by this Supplement, whether or not such Selling Stockholder
has a present intention to do so; and (d) the number of shares of Common Stock and Class B common stock to be owned by each Selling Stockholder
following the sale of all shares that may be so offered pursuant to the Prospectus, as supplemented by this Supplement, assuming no other change in
ownership of Common Stock or Class B common stock by such Selling Stockholder after the date of this Supplement. Unless otherwise indicated,
beneficial ownership is direct and the person indicated has sole voting and investment power.

Inclusion of an individual’s name in the table below does not constitute an admission that such individual is an “affiliate” of the Company.

Selling Stockholder
Principal Position with the

Company (1)

Shares of Class A
Common Stock and Class
B Common Stock Owned

Prior
to Resale (2)(3)

Number of
Shares of
Class A

Common
Stock

Offered for
Resale

Shares of Class A
Common Stock and Class
B Common Stock Owned

After Resale (3)
   Number   Percent   Number   Percent
Dr. Keyvan Mohajer  Director, Chief Executive Officer   19,122,499   9.69%  2,483,435   16,639,064   8.43%
James Hom  Director, Vice President of Products   5,748,780   2.91%  575,000   5,173,780   2.62%
Larry Marcus  Director   1,023,183   *   103,432   919,751   *
Diana Sroka  Director   152,058   -   152,058   -   -
Dr. Eric Ball (4)  Director   712,308   *   152,058   560,250   *
Dr. Seyed Majid Emami  Vice President of Engineering   19,825,504   10.05%  1,241,748   18,583,756   9.42%
Timothy Stonehocker  Chief Technology Officer   2,164,569   1.1%  1,413,605   750,964   *
Michael Zagorsek  Chief Operating Officer   1,864,030   *%   1,864,030   -   -
Nitesh Sharan  Chief Financial Officer   1,033,677   *   1,033,677   -   -
Zubin Irani  Chief Revenue Officer   1,030,787   *   1,030,787   -   -

* Less than 1%.

(1) All positions described are with the Company, unless otherwise indicated.

(2) The number of shares owned prior to resale by each Selling Stockholder includes (i) shares of Common Stock (inclusive of shares purchased pursuant

to the 2022 ESPP and restricted stock units granted under the 2022 Plan, 2016 Plan and 2006 Plan) and (ii) shares issuable upon exercise of options
granted to such Selling Stockholders under the 2022 Plan, 2016 Plan and 2006 Plan that are being registered pursuant to this prospectus for resale.
Some of these shares may have been sold prior to the date of this prospectus.